#### PUBLIC BUDGET WORKSHOP

#### NOTICE OF MEETING OF THE

### COMMISSIONERS COURT OF BROWN COUNTY, TEXAS

Notice is hereby given that the Commissioners' Court of Brown County, Texas will hold a PUBLIC BUDGET WORKSHOP on Thursday, August 1st, 2024, at 12:00 PM, in the COMMISSIONERS' COURTROOM, at the Brown County Courthouse, 200 South Broadway St., Brownwood Texas, 76801.

#### WORKSHOP SESSION PURPOSE

1. Discussion regarding FY2025 Brown County Budget

Dated this the 29th day of July 2024.

Shane Britton, County Judge, Brown County, Texas

County Judge

POSTED

Sharon Ferguson, Brewn County Clerk
Time 17,504m

JUL 2 9 2024

By Deputy: Hulo

## STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF BROWN

# PUBLIC BUDGET WORKSHOP NOTICE OF MEETING OF THE COMMISSIONERS COURT OF BROWN COUNTY, TEXAS

The Brown County Commissioners Court held a PUBLIC BUDGET WORKSHOP on Thursday, August 1, 2024, at 12:00 P.M. in the Commissioner's Courtroom, at the Brown County Courthouse, 200 South Broadway St., Brownwood, Texas. The following items of business will be discussed, to wit:

- Declare a Quorum and Call Meeting to Order.
   The Brown County Commissioners Court did not meet on this date.
- II. Discussion regarding FY2025 Brown County Budget.

August 1, 2024, Public Budget Workshop.